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1. Roof and support No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty order Note
1 616863 91045000101 4255675457352 |Roof black 1 from 2024 only black
2 143847 9104501 4255675457369  |Flange bolt M6*16 12
3 617267 9104502 4255675457376 | Top cover cross bracket 2
4 616995 9104503 4255675457383  |Top cover vertical bracket 2
5 617477 9104504 4255675457390 |Roof corner connector 4
Aluminum tube mounting plate for
6 617273 9104505 azssersasraos (L e pl 2
7 143848 9104506 4255675457413 |Flange bolt M8*40 8
8 143869 9104507 4255675457420 |Lock nut M8 20
9 617258 9104508 4255675457437 |Roof front left bracket 1
10 617260 9104509 4255675457444 |Roof front right bracket 1
11 143849 9104510 4255675457451 |Flange bolt M8*45 4
12 134561 91045110101 4255675457468 |Rear mirror black 1set
13 143850 9104512 4255675457475 |Flange bolt M6*40 4
14 143883 9104513 4255675457482 |Flat gasket M6*16*1.5 4
15 143870 9104514 4255675457499 |Acorn nut M6 8
16 135048 9104515 4255675457505 |Armrest 1
17 143884 9104516 4255675457512 |Nut M6*40 4
18 143885 9104517 4255675457529 |Flat gasket M6*12*1.0 8
19 131691 9104518 4255675457536 |Front windshield 1
20 136718 9104519 4255675457543 | Windshield gasket 2
21 134562 9104520 4255675457550 | Interior rear view mirror 1
22 617262 9104521 4255675457567 _ |Top cover left front bracket 1
23 617264 9104522 4255675457574 | Top cover right front bracket 1
24 143851 9104523 4255675457581 |Flange bolt M8*60 4
25 143852 9104524 4255675457598  |Flange bolt M8*35 8
26 | 616920/617496 9104525 4255675457604  |Safty belt left fix support set
27 617271 9104526 4255675457611  |Rear safety belt buckle plate 11
28 138691 9104527 4255675457628 | Three-point seat belt (left) 1set
29 134819 9104528 4255675457635 | Three-point seat belt ( right) 1set
30 134820 9104529 4255675457642 | Two-point seat belt (left and right) | 2set
31 143853 9104530 4255675457659  |Flange bolt M8*30 10
32 143854 9104531 4255675457666 | Flange bolt M10*30 4
33 143871 9104532 4255675457673 |Lock nut M10 2
34 143879 9104533 4255675457680  |Flange bolt M10 6
35 143886 9104534 4255675457697 | Spring gasket M10 8
36 143887 9104535 4255675457703 |Flat plate M10X20X1.5 6
37 143874 9104536 4255675457710 |Lock Nut M10 4
2. Seat Assembly No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty order Note

1 134821 9104537 4255675457727 _ |Front backrest 1
2 143855 9104538 4255675457734 |Flange bolt M8X55 2
3 616917 9104539 4255675457741 |Safety clip support 1
4 143872 9104540 4255675457758  |Lock nut M8 10
5 143888 9104541 4255675457765 |Screw M8x30 4
6 616868 9104542 4255675457772 |Front backrest mountain support 2
7 616865 9104543 4255675457789 | Backrest support(Right) 1
8 143847 9104501 4255675457369 |Flange bolt M6*16 10
9 616870 9104545 4255675457802  |Rear backrest baseboard 2
10 143889 9104546 4255675457819 |Screw M8x30 4
11 134822 9104547 4255675457826 |backrest 1
12 134824 9104548 4255675457833  |Rear seat cushion 1
13 616862 9104549 4255675457840  |Rear arm rest 2
14 143880 9104550 4255675457857  |Nut M6X10X10X5 4
15 143907 9104551 4255675457864 |Screw M6x35 10
16 616858 9104552 4255675457871  |Rear seat monuting plate 1
17 141052 9104553 4255675457888 |Rivet 5X16 19
18 134826 9104554 4255675457895  |Tool lock 1
19 105558 9104555 4255675457901 |Srew M5X16 2
20 134827 9104556 4255675457918  |Long-row hinge 1
21 616857 9104557 4255675457925 |Rear seat support 1
22 143856 9104558 4255675457932 |Flange bolt M6*35 2
23 143857 9104559 4255675457949 |Flange bolt M6*60 2
24 143893 9104560 4255675457956 |Screw M6*20 8
25 616859 9104561 4255675457963 |Tool box 1
26 105886 9104562 4255675457970  |Lock nut M6 4

23 27 105450 9104563 4255675457987 |Flat gasket M6*16*1.5 4
28 143906 9104564 4255675457994 |Screw M6x35 4
29 617217 9104565 4255675458007 |Rear safty belt clip seat 1
30 143858 9104566 4255675458014  |Flange bolt M8x16 4
31 143865 9104567 4255675458021 |Flange bolt M8x75 2
32 616860 9104568 4255675458038 | Tool box cover 1
33 616861 9104569 4255675458045 | Pin shaft cover 2
34 143853 9104530 4255675457659  |Flange bolt M8x30 8
35 616853 9104571 4255675458069 |Front right arm rest 1
36 616864 9104572 4255675458076 | Backrest support 1
37 105223 9104573 4255675458083 |Flange M8x35 6
38 616869 9104574 4255675458090  |Front backrest hook 2
39 134823 9104575 4255675458106 _ |Front seat cushion 1
40 104765 9104576 4255675458113 |Screw M5x16 16
41 616975 9104577 4255675458120  |Seat cushion clip hook 2
42 616854 9104578 4255675458137  |Front left arm rest 1
43 616855 9104579 4255675458144 |Front seat decorative cover 1




3. Front plastic body No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty | order Note
1 110887 4255675458151  (Bolt M6*16 28
9104580
2 112546 9104581 4255675458168 |I-beam rubber 5
3 136066 9104582 4255675458175  |Front panel dust cover 2
a 114892 9104583 4255675458182 [Nut M6 16
5 616816 91045840808 4255675458199 |Front body white 1
5 616816 91045841010 4255675460680 |Front body grey 1
6 136728 9104585 4255675458205  |Daytime Running Light right 1
7 136727 9104586 4255675458212 |Daytime Running Light right 1
8 131988 9104587 4255675458229  |Plastic clip 6# 25
9 616817 9104588 4255675458236  |Front Support 1
10 616823 9104589 4255675458243  Celling decorative cover 1
11 616818 9104590 4255675458250 |Front baseboard 1
12 616820 4255675458267  |Front mudguard 1
- 9104591
13 110889 9104592 4255675458274 |Bolt M6x30 4
14 616981 9104593 4255675458281 |Cup holder connecting plate 1
15 616983 9104594 4255675458298 | Center console connector plate 1
16 105273 9104595 4255675458304  |Lock Nut M6 3
17 616828 9104596 4255675458311 | Cup holder 1
18 616821 9104597 4255675458328 | Front side Strip 1
19 143893 9104560 4255675457956 |Bolt M6x20 13
20 616826 9104599 4255675458342 |Meter cover 1
21 609563 9104600 4255675458359 |USB port 1
22 131753 9104601 4 4 Shift itch) 1
23 131688 9104602 4255675458373 |Emergency flasher(Rocker switch) 1
24 133293 9104603 4255675458380 _ [Electric door lock 1
25 114899 9104604 4255675458397  [Nut M4.2 3
26 134802 9104605 4255675458403 [Meter(TFT) 1
27 104826 9104606 4255675458410  |Bolt M4x12 19
28 616827 9104607 4255675458427 | Meter support 1
29 105136 9104608 4255675458434 |Flange bolt M6*16 6
30 616825 9104609 4255675458441 | Center control cover 1
31 616829 9104610 4255675458458 | Cable cover 1
32 616819 9104611 4255675458465 | Front mudguard 1
33 616822 9104612 4255675458472 Roof decorative cover 1
34 616815 9104613 4255675458489 ‘Front middle cover 1
35 136726 9104614 4255675458496 ‘anl light left 1
36 134815 9104615 4255675458502 ‘Dav(lme Running Light left 1
4. Rear plastic body No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name aty order Note.
1 616876 9104616 4255675458519 | Floor mats 1
2 143859 9104617 4255675458526  |Flange M8x25 8
3 139006 9104618 4255675458533 | Foot rest 1
4 616833 9104619 4255675458540  |Brake fix cover 1
5 143893 9104560 4255675457956 | Bolt M6x20 28
6 105558 9104555 4255675457901  |Bolt M5x16 4
7 134788 9104622 4255675458571 _ |Charging base 1
8 616835 9104623 4255675458588  |Rubber plate 1
9 617266 9104624 4255675458595 | Charging port connecting plate 1
10 105271 9104625 4255675458601 |Lock nut M5 4
11 131752 9104626 4 458618  |shift itch) 1
12 616837 9104627 4255675458625  |Switch box 1
13 105534 9104628 4255675458632 | Bolt Méx16 2
14 105273 9104595 4255675458304 |Lock Nut M6 49
15 616830 9104630 4255675458656 |Middle baseboard 1
16 616831 9104631 4255675458663 | Left side cover 1
17 110905 9104632 4255675458670 | Bolt M6x25 4
18 134816 9104633 4255675458687 | Clip 26x10 10
19 139012 9104634 4255675458694 | Foot rest box(disc brake) 1
20 143858 9104566 4255675458014  |Flange bolt M8x16 12
21 110887 9104580 4255675458151  |Bolt M6*16 33
22 104835 9104637 4255675458724 |Bolt M5x16 4
23 616977 9104638 4255675458731 [Seat fix mount 2
24 104833 9104639 4255675458748  |Bolt M5x12 6
25 114899 9104604 4255675458397 |Nut M4.2 6
26 134814 9104641 4255675458762  |Rear light left 1
27 131988 9104587 4255675458229  |Plastic clip 6# 20
28 616845 9104643 4255675458786  |Rear body cover 1
29 136729 9104644 4255675458793 |Rear light right 1
30 616836 91046450808 4255675458809  |Rear body white 1
30 616836 91046451010 4255675460697 _|Rear body grey 1
31 609563 9104600 4255675458359 |USB port 2
32 616832 9104647 4255675458823 |Right side cover 1
33 616850 9104648 4255675458830 |Rear ball bag pad 1
34 143894 9104649 4255675458847 | Bolt M6X30 4
35 616847 9104650 4255675458854  |Rear fender 1
36 143876 9104651 4255675458861 |Nut M8 14
37 616844 9104652 4255675458878 |Rear body right support 1
38 105136 9104608 4255675458434 |Flange bolt M6x16 2
39 616842 9104654 4255675458892  |Rear buttom plate 1
40 616849 9104655 4255675458908 |Rear support plate 1
41 616848 9104656 4255675458915  |Rear maintain cover 1
42 616840 9104657 4255675458922 | Battery box back plate 1
43 112546 9104581 4255675458168 |I-beam rubber 3
44 616959 9104659 4255675458946 | Controller mounting plate 1
45 139117 9104660 4255675458953  |Controller 1
46 104828 9104661 4255675458960  |Bolt Mdx12 2
47 618290 9104662 4255675458977 |fuse box mounting plate
48 616838 9104663 4255675458984 | Battery box 1
49 616839 9104664 4255675458991  |Battery box buttom plate 1
50 616846 9104665 4255675459004 |Rear left fender 1
51 616843 9104666 4255675459011  |Rear body left support 1
52 132217 9104667 4255675459028  |Reverse horn 1
53 616961 9104668 4255675459035  |Backrest bracket fixed base plate 2
54 136238 9104669 4255675459042 | Contactor 1
55 616841 9104670 4255675459059 | Controller box 1
56 143895 9104671 4255675459066 | Bolt M6X35 10
57 616851 9104672 4255675459073 |Rear foot rest 1
58 143881 9104673 4255675459080 |Lock Nut M6 10
5. Steering System No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty | order Note
1 105194 4255675459097  |Flange bolt M8x16 8
9104674
2 143860 9104675 4255675459103 _ |Flange bolt M5x16 4
3 134786 9104676 4255675459110  [DC-DC Converters 1
17 4 105271 9104625 4255675458601  |Lock Nut M5 4
5 138642 9104678 4255675459134  |Buzzer of seftybelt 1
6 119167 9104679 4255675459141  |Steering Machine 1
7 105217 9104680 4255675459158  |Flange boltM8x30 3
8 105276 9104681 4255675459165  |Lock Nut M8 2
9 140243 9104682 4255675459172 [Nut M8x25 2
10 104885 9104683 4255675459189  [Spring gasket M8 9
11 134453 9104684 4255675459196  |Universal joint (retractable) 1
12 612082 9104685 4255675459202 _ |Flat gasket M8*20*1.5 7
13 134992 9104686 4255675459219  |Steering column 1
14 134797 9104687 4255675459226  |Combination switch 1
15 611951 9104688 4255675459233  |Flat gasket M12*24*2 1
16 105259 9104689 4255675459240  |Lock Nut M12x1.25 1
17 131914 9104690 4255675459257  |Steering Wheel 1
18 616875 9104691 4255675459264 |Steering hub column protect bush 1
19 136067 9104692 4255675459271  |Steering column rubber cover 1
20 616925 9104693 4255675459288  |Steering column mounting bracket 1




6. Front frame No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name aty order Note
1 134807 9120324 4255675457345 [Tires. 4
2 143878 9104694 4255675459295 |Nut M14X1.25 2
3 143898 9104695 4255675459301 _|Cotter 2.5X30 6
4 143899 9104696 4255675459318  |Flat plate 14X40X2 2
5 139148 9104697 4255675459325 | Nut M12X1.25 8
6 134806 9104698 4255675459332 | Aluminum wheels (with dust caps) 2
7 136697 9104699 4255675459349 _|Rotating body 2
8 137214 9104700 4255675459356 |Front disc brake 2
9 105605 9104701 4255675459363 _|Bolt M6x16 12

10/34 102895 9104702 4255675459370 _ |Steering knuckle cover 1
11 105204 9104703 4255675459387 _|Flange bolt M8X20 2
12 105212 9104704 4255675459394 |Flange bolt M8X25 2
13 143877 9104705 4255675459400 _|Lock Nut M12x1.25 4
14 616887 9104706 4255675459417 |Front upper swing arm 2
15 112931 9104653 4255675458885 _|Front rocker spacer 8
16 109032 9104640 4255675458755  |Front rocker arm nylon sleeve 16
17 112934 9104709 4255675459448 _|Rocker arm seal cover 16

12 18 143861 9104710 4255675459455 _|Flange bolt M10X1.25X75 8
19 134808 9104711 4255675459462 | 0 o o oo TeversE 2

20 143862 9104712 4255675459479 _|Flange M10x1.25x65 2

21 618304 9104713 4255675459486 _|Front Fender support 1

22 143897 9104714 4255675459493 _|Bolt M6x16 1

23 143874 9104536 4255675457710 | Nut M10x1.25 18

24 136698 9104716 4255675459516 _|Rubber plug 34 4

- 25 616905 9104717 4255675459523 _|Front bumper 1
2 105136 9104608 4255675458434 _|Flange bolt M6X16 5

27 135522 9104719 4255675459547 _|Led light bar 1

28 143863 9104720 4255675459554 _|Flange M10x1.25x100 6

29 618308 9104721 4255675459561 |1 Do e TemmoTeed 1

30 101552 9104722 4255675459578 [Forward horn 1

31 105273 9104595 4255675458304 _|Lock Nut M6 3

32 143864 9104724 4255675459592 _|Flange bolt M10X1.25X50 2

33 108287 9104725 4255675459608 | Grease nozzle 8

35 616891 9104726 4255675459615 _ |Front lower rocker arm 2

36 616895 9104727 4255675459622 _|Rocker arm mounting bracket 1

7. Middle of frame No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty order Note
1 616882 9104718 4255675459530 |Left beam 1
2 139008 9104728 4255675459639 | Stopping bar 1
3 143882 9104729 4255675459646 |Nut M8 1
4 143853 9104530 4255675457659 _|Flange bolt M8x30 2
5 139009 9104731 4255675459660  |Disc brake 1
6 105256 9104732 4255675459677 _|Lock nut M10XL.5 4
7 105393 9104733 4255675459684 _|Flat plate M10X20X1.5 6
8 139011 9104734 4255675459691 _|Brake pump installing cover 1
9 104924 9104735 4255675459707 _|Flange bolt M10x100 4
10 134799 9104736 4255675459714 | SAWG heat shrink tubing 5
11 137832 9108049 4255675434131 |Battery 4-EVF-1708V155AH 6
12 616877 9104570 4255675458052 _|Battery pressing plate 2
13 143873 9104730 4255675459653 _|Lock M10x1.5 2
14 616885 9104544 4255675457796 _|Right longitudinal beam 1
15 134799 9104715 4255675459509 | SAWG Black L_750 1
16 134798 9104621 4255675458564 |SAWG Red L_750 1
17 135903 9104598 4255675458335 _|Battery fixed beam 2
18 617275 9104620 4255675458557 _|Battery hook fixing round steel 1

8. Rear suspension No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name Qty order Note
1 139148 9104697 4255675459325 | Nut M12X1.25 8
2 134806 9104698 4255675459332 | Aluminum wheels (with dust caps) 2
3 134807 9120324 4255675457345 [Tires 2
a 104846 9104636 4255675458717 _|Bolt M8x25 2
5 138824 9104629 4255675458649 |Break stopping. 1
6 143905 9104723 4255675459585 _|Flange bolt M10X1.25X75 2
7 109032 9104640 4255675458755  [Front rocker arm nylon sleeve 4
8 112931 9104653 4255675458885 _|Front rocker spacer 2
9 112934 9104709 4255675459448  |Rocker arm seal cover 4
10 143874 9104536 4255675457710 _|Lock nut M10x1.25 2
11 618309 9104737 4255675459721 [Stabilizer bar mounting plate 1
12 143869 9104507 4255675457420 _|Lock nut M8 3
13 136712 9104738 4255675459738 _ |Plate spring bushings 6
14 131755 9104739 4255675459745 _|Plate Spring Sleeve 12
15 616965 9104740 4 459752 _|Plate spring piece | 4
16 143865 9104567 4255675458021 _|Flange bolot M8x75 4
17 134804 9104741 4255675459769 |Rear leaf spring left/right 2
18 143866 9104742 4255675459776 _|Flange bolt M8X85 2
19 143872 9104540 4255675457758 _|lock nut M8 12
20 616899 9104743 4255675459783 _|Left leaf spring pressure plate 1
21 143887 9104535 4255675457703 _|Flat plate M10X20X1.5 8
22 143886 9104534 4255675457697 _|Spring gasket M10 8
23 143873 9104730 4255675459653 _|Lock nut M10X1.5 8
2 136064 9104744 4255675459790 _|Rear steel plate cushioning parts | 2
25 105256 9104732 4255675459677 _|Lock Nut M10x1.5 4
2 134809 9104745 4255675459806 _|Rear dampers 2
27 143867 9104746 4255675459813 _|Flange bolt M8X65 9
28 617256 9104747 4255675459820 _|Plate spring rear lugs 2
29 108287 9104725 4255675459608  |Grease nozzle 2
30 616901 9104748 4255675459837 _|stabilizer bar 1
31 616897 9104749 4255675459844 [Right leaf spring pressure plate 1
32 143904 9104750 4255675459851 | Bolt M10X1.5X135 4
33 138815 9104751 4255675459868 |electric Motor 1

9. Rear bracket No ERP Menila Art. EAN Code Name aty order Note
1 143869 9104507 4255675457420 _|Lock nut M8 4
2 143867 9104746 4255675459813 _|Flange bolot M8x65 4
3 616914 9104658 4255675458939 _|Rear footrest bracket 1
4 143849 9104510 4255675457451 _|Flange bolt M8X45 4
5 143902 9104642 4255675458779 _|lat gasket M8*20* 1.5 4
6 143875 9104646 4255675458816 | Acorn nut 4
7 143868 9104677 4255675459127 _|Flange bolt M10X1.25X55 4
8 616911 9104635 4255675458700  [Rear seat support 1
9 143887 9104535 4255675457703 _|Flat plate M10X20X1.5 2
10 143871 9104532 4255675457673 _|Lock nut M10x1.25 4
11 616908 9104708 4255675459431 _|Rear footrest bracket 1
12 616923 9104753 4255675460703 [Rear tailstock 1

Rubber Shock Absorber

13 135028 10475 425S67SAC0TI0 |G PaexH20 2
14 141053 9104755 4255675460727 _|Bolt M5X8 8
15 105435 9104756 4255675460734 _|Flat gasket M5x12x1.0 8
16 616874 9104757 4255675460741 _|Ball bag protect bush 4
17 616927 9104752 4255675459875 _|Ball bag rack right 2
18 105562 9104758 4255675460758 _|Bolt M6x12 16
19 136049 9104759 4255675460765 _|Ball bag with plastic clips included | 4.
20 141054 9104760 4255675460772 _|Bolt 6X10XM5 8
21 616871 9104761 4255675460789 _|Ball bag lock support 4
22 616872 9104762 4255675460796 _|Ball bag lock catch 4
23 143903 9104763 4255675460802 _|Bolt M6x50 4
24 616979 9104764 4255675460819 _|Ball bag holder limit plate 4
25 136713 9104765 4255675460826 | Connecting round steel 4
2 136715 9104766 4255675460833 _|Ball Bag Buckle Spring 4
27 616873 9104767 4255675460840 _|Ball bag lock spring bolt 4
28 136714 9104768 4255675460857 _|Fixed square steel 4
29 616929 9104769 4255675460864 _|Ball bag rack left 1
30 616927 9104752 4255675459875 |Ball bag rack right 1
31 134801 9104770 4255675460871 _|Main cable

32 9104771 4255675460888 _|Battery cable




10. control system No ERP Menila Art. EANCode  |Name Qty | order Note
34 139009 4255675459660  [Disc brake 1
9104731
35 137214 4255675459356 |Front disc brake 2
9104700
36 139008 4255675459639 [stopping bar 1
9104728
37 618644 4255675460895 |Front disc brake oil line clamp. 2
9104772
371 146758 4255675460901 |Hexagon bolt M6*16 2
9104773
= 372 105273 4255675458304  [Lock nut M6 olive 2
LA 9104595
o 38 623181 4255675460918  |Front brake pump left 1
i 9104774
39 623185 4255675460925 |Front brake pump right 1
9104775
0 623178 4255675460932 [Front brake pad 2
9104776
a 623218 4255675460049 |Disc brake tubing clamp 660MM 2
9104777
a2 623219 4255675460956 |Disc brake tubing clamp 1060MM 1
9104778
P a3 623143 4255675460963 |Disc brake oil cup 1
9104779
L=1060MM |
4 623186 104780 4255675460970  [Three way connection 2
&= - a5 623220 4255675462523 |Disc brake tubing clamp 460MM 1
doe ( 9104781
L=460MM
- 46 623221 4255675462530  |Disc brake tubing clamp 1080MM 2
9104782
6 a7 623183 10783 4255675462547  [Rear brake pump left 1
L=1080MM
[ 48 623184 4255675462554 |Rear brake pump right 1
| 9104784
= & $ g_“ a9 623179 4255675462561 |Rear brake pad 2
9104785
- _ 50 138824 4255675458649 [Power off brake 1
- 9104629
51 138815 4255675450868 | electric Motor 1
9104751
52 623192 4255675462578  |Rear disc brake disc 2
9104786
521 148138 4255675462585 |Hexagon bolt M8*20 dacromet black 2
9104787
53 623247 4255675462592 Left axle assembly 1
9104788
54 623248 4255675462608 [Right axle assembly 1
9104789
55 623249 4255675462615 |Gearbox 1
9104790
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